1
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Dec. 26, 2023
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q1226- EM224Z05H11CCA
DATE Dec. 26, 2023

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
See Page 4 For Different Part Code
HOW TO ORDER
Please follow up Part Code Guide and indicate pat code when you order or RFQ.
3
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS EM SERIES
PART CODE:  EM224Z05H11CCA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
12/26/2023
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
EM Electric Double Layer Capacitors
- Coin Supercapacitor Series Code
EM series
224 Rated Capacitance Code 104: 0.1F; 224: 0.22F; 334: 0.33F; 474: 0.47F; 684: 0.68F;
105: 1.0F; 106: 10F; 107: 100F; 155: 1.5F
Z Capacitance Tolerance Code B: -10% ~ +30%, D: 0% ~ +80%, M: ±20%; N: ±30%;
Z: -20% ~ +80%,
05 Rated Voltage Code 05: 5.5V
H Environmental Requirements code R: RoHS III Complaint; H: RoHS III Complaint & Halogen Free
1 Diameter code 2: Ø D8.5mm; 3: Ø D10.5mm; E: Ø D6.3mm; V: Ø D7.0mm;
F: Ø D8.0mm; G: Ø D10.0mm; 6: Ø D11.7mm; I: Ø D12.5mm;
J: Ø D13.0mm; 1: Ø D13.4mm; K: Ø D16.0mm; L: Ø D18.0mm;
Z: Ø D19.1mm; T: Ø D20.9mm
1C Case Height code • When the code is number, it represent the actual height.
05: H5.0mm; 07: H7.0mm; 09: H9.0mm; 10: H10mm;
16: H16mm
• When the code is alphabet + number
X7: H6.70mm; N2: H6.20mm; N5: H9.50mm; T3: H10.3mm;
T7: H12.5mm; 1C: H13.5mm; F2: H14.2mm; S7: H16.7mm;
I7: H19.7mm; R2: H24.2mm
C Terminal Type Code C: Type RC; H: Type RH; V: Type RV
A Internal Control Code or special
Parameters code
letter A~Z or digits (1-9); Blank: N/A
Full Order Part Code: EM224Z05H11CCA
4
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS EM SERIES
PART CODE:  EM224Z05H11CCA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
MAINL ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
12/26/2023
PART CODE RATE
VOLTAGE
(V.DC)
RATED
CAP.
(F)
SIZE
ΦD X H
(mm)
LEAD
SPACE
P(mm)
ESR
AC (Ω) (Max.)
@ 1KHz/20˚C
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
(μA/72hrs)
EM104Z05H11CCA 5.5 0.1 13.4*13.5 5.0 50 1
EM104Z05H6N2HA 5.5 0.1 11.7*6.2 10.0 50 1
EM104Z05H6S7VA 5.5 0.1 11.7*16.7 5.0 50 1
EM105Z05HTF2CA 5.5 1.0 20.9*14.2 5.0 15 2
EM105Z05HZR2VA 5.5 1.0 19.1*24.2 5.2 15 2
EM105Z05HZT3HA 5.5 1.0 19.1*10.3 19.2 15 2
EM155Z05HTF2CA 5.5 1.5 20.9*14.2 5.0 15 3
EM155Z05HZR2VA 5.5 1.5 19.1*24.2 5.2 15 3
EM155Z05HZT3HA 5.5 1.5 19.1*10.3 19.2 15 3
EM224Z05H11CCA 5.5 0.22 13.4*13.5 5.0 40 1
EM224Z05H6N2HA 5.5 0.22 11.7*6.2 10.0 40 1
EM224Z05H6S7VA 5.5 0.22 11.7*16.7 5.0 40 1
EM334Z05H11CCA 5.5 0.33 13.4*13.5 5.0 40 1
EM334Z05H6N2HA 5.5 0.33 11.7*6.2 10.0 40 1
EM334Z05H6S7VA 5.5 0.33 11.7*16.7 5.0 40 1
EM474Z05H11CCA 5.5 0.47 13.4*13.5 5.0 40 2
EM474Z05H6N2HA 5.5 0.47 11.7*6.2 10.0 40 2
EM474Z05H6S7VA 5.5 0.47 11.7*16.7 5.0 40 2
Note
1. Specification is subject to changed without notice, please contact us for any update.
2. The sizes in the above table are all general specifications. If you need other specifications, please contact us.
5
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS EM SERIES
PART CODE:  EM224Z05H11CCA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
12/26/2023
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Symbol Type RC Type RH Type RV
D 13.4±0.5 11.7±0.5 11.7±0.5
d - 12.5±0.5 -
h 7.0±0.5 4.5±0.5 4.5±0.5
H 13.5±0.5 6.2±0.5 16.7±0.5
P 5.0±0.5 10±0.5 5.0±0.5
C 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1
B 0.5±0.1 0.2±0.05 0.2±0.05
L - 3.0±0.5 -
TYPE CODE IMAGE
(Only for reference)
DIMENSION
RC
RH
RV
6
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS EM SERIES
PART CODE:  EM224Z05H11CCA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
CONSTRUCTION
NO. PARTS MATERIAL
1 Al-Foil (+) High Pure Aluminum Carbon Foils
2 Al-Foil (-) High Pure Aluminum Carbon Foils
3 Separator Cellulose Fibre/Acrylic Fiber
4 Lead line High Pure Aluminum, lead Is Tin Copper Clad Steel Wire
5 Sealing Rubber
6 Case High Purity Aluminum Foil
12/26/2023
7
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS EM SERIES
PART CODE:  EM224Z05H11CCA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
CHARACTERISTICS
Standard Atmospheric Conditions
The standard range of atmospheric conditions for making measurements/test as follows:
Ambient temperature: 5  ̊C  to 35  ̊C
Relative humidity: < 85%
Air Pressure: 86kPa to 106kPa
If there is any doubt about the results, measurement shall be made within the following conditions:
Ambient temperature: 25  ̊C  ± 2  ̊C
Relative humidity: 25% to 75%
Air Pressure: 86kPa to 106kPa
Operating Temperature Range
The ambient temperature range at which the capacitor can be operated continuously at rated voltage is
( 5.5WV) -25  ̊C to 70  ̊C.
As to the detailed information, please refer to Page 8
12/26/2023
8
ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITORS EM SERIES
PART CODE:  EM224Z05H11CCA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS -
12/26/2023
PARAMETER UNIT VALUE CONDITION